C ATALOG
ReliaGear® neXT
UL 67 low-voltage distribution
power panelboards
In our ongoing commitment to offer
superior value at every touchpoint,
from ordering to installation to
maintenance, we have combined

04
Panelboard selection guide/
numbering system
49
Panelboard selection guide/numbering system
Panelboard selection guide/numbering system
XT breakers	 50
FB breakers	 52
Enclosure	 52
Bus stack	 53
Interior frame	 53
Main lugs	 54
Gutter covers	 54
Front	 55
Spacers	 55
Barrier post	 56
Vertical main kits	 56
Door-in-door	 57
Door-in-door filler	 57
Door-in-door filler support	 58
Grounds	 58
Neutrals	 59
Neutral compression lugs	 59
Service entrance barrier	 60
Surge protection device (SPD)	 60
RELT	 61
Wire connector kit for RELT module	 61
Single-point metering – AMP1	 62
Meter-current transformer kit	 62
Meter CTs mounting kit	 63
50 R E LI AG E A R N E X T
0
4
Catalog number scheme
XT breakers
Part identifier
Code
XT
Breaker family
Frame
Code
1
XT1
4
XT4
5
XT5
7
XT7
Interrupting rating
Code
N
N
S
S
H
H
V
V
kAIC rating depending on voltage level;
refer to performance table.
Standard
Code
U
UL 80% rated
Q
UL 100% rated
Poles
Code
3
3 poles
Code
015

None
A
Ronis key lock – A type key
E
Ronis key lock – Different keys
G
Kirk key lock XT5-XT7
K
Castell key lock XT5-XT7
Advanced functionalities
Code
X
None
A Y D 00 X X X X
52 R E LI AG E A R N E X T
0
4
Part identifier
Code
ER
Enclosure
Width
Code
30
30"
40
40"
45
45"
NEMA type
Code
A
NEMA 1
H
NEMA 2
R
NEMA 3R
C
NEMA 4
S
NEMA 4X
D
NEMA 12
Height
Code
60
60"
72
72"
84
84"
96"
96"
ER 60 30 A
Catalog number scheme
FB breakers
Phase
Code
R2A
A phase (1p)
R2B
B phase (1p)
R2C
C phase (1p)
2AB
AB phases (2p)
2AC
AC phases (2p)
2BC
BC phases (2p)
Part identifier
Code
NEFB neXT FB breakers